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Area
(Square kilometers)

Penang

1,032

Timur Laut

119

Barat Daya

173

2015 2016 2017

Seberang Perai
Utara

263

Seberang Perai
Tengah

236

Seberang Perai
Selatan

241

POPULATION (‘000) 1
   Timur Laut
   Barat Daya 
   Seberang Perai Utara
   Seberang Perai Tengah
   Seberang Perai Selatan

Total Malaysians
   Bumiputera
   Chinese
   Indian
   Others
Non-Malaysians

DOMESTIC PRODUCTION
Gross Domestic Product (GDP)
(constant 2010 prices)
   Agriculture
   Mining and quarrying
   Manufacturing
   Construction
   Services

GDP per capita 
(current prices, RM)

STATE GOVERNMENT FINANCE
   Operating revenue
   Operating expenditure
   Operating balance 
   Development revenue
   Development expenditure
   Development balance
Overall balance (surplus/deficit)

RM
million

1,704.5
411.8
322.9
186.8
561.3
221.8

1,566.6
705.4
690.7
165.2

5.2
137.9

69,835

1,551
54

31,181
2,060

34,344

44,844

897.7
825.9

71.8
168.3
194.8
-26.5
45.3

RM
million

1,725.8
417.4
327.4
189.1
566.9
224.9

1,584.8
718.1
694.4
166.9

5.4
141.0

73,739

1,507
59

32,870
2,273

36,297

47,345

1,029.9
940.6

89.2
317.2
307.5

9.7
99.0

RM
million

1,746.7
422.9
331.9
191.4
572.5
228.0

1,602.8
730.6
698.0
168.5

5.6
144.0

77,641

1,540
63

34,759
2,045

38,312

49,873

687.4
1,354.5
-667.1

887.4
887.4

0.0
-667.1

% change

3.6
-
-
-
-
-

1.5
2.6
0.6
0.6

13.0
34.0

5.5

1.9
4.4
6.8

-3.5
4.7

6.5

12.2
10.8

-
4.8
1.3

-
-

% change

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.2
1.0
1.4

1.2
1.8
0.5
1.0
3.8
2.2

5.6

-2.8
8.7
5.4

10.4
5.6

5.6

14.7
13.9

-
88.4
57.8

-
-

% change

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.2
1.0
1.4

1.1
1.7
0.5
1.0
3.7
2.1

5.3

2.2
6.2
5.7

-10.1
5.6

5.3

-33.3
44.0

-
179.8
188.6

-
-
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Note: 
The population is the revised projection based on the adjusted 2010 Population and Housing Census, Malaysia.
The State government finance in 2017 is the revised estimate.
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EXTERNAL TRADE
Gross exports
of which:
   Machinery & transport    
    equipment
   Miscellaneous manufactured 
    articles
   Chemicals
   Manufactured goods
   Crude materials, inedible
   Miscellaneous transactions and    
    commodities

Gross imports
of which:
   Machinery & transport        
    equipment
   Manufactured goods
   Miscellaneous manufactured    
    articles
   Chemicals
   Miscellaneous transactions and    
    commodities
   Food

Total trade
Trade balance (surplus/deficit)

PRICES
Consumer price index (2010 = 100)
House price index (2010 = 100)

LABOUR FORCE
Labour force (‘000)
Labour force participation rate (%)
Female labour force participation (%)
Male labour force participation (%)
Employed (‘000)
Unemployed (‘000)
Unemployment rate (%)
Youth unemployment rate 
(15-24 years old: %)

RM
million

189,444

137,055

31,016

6,461
7,945
2,480

799

156,389

101,104

11,602
10,845

8,897
7,042
6,828

345,833
33,055

113.4
171.4

848.1
69.9
59.0
80.6

834.2
13.9

1.6
5.5

RM
million

193,444

137,468

32,976

7,382
7,880
2,675
1,265

166,250

109,321

12,029
12,065

9,734
7,144
7,052

359,694
27,194

116.2
180.7

845.5
69.0
57.9
79.9

827.4
18.1

2.1
5.5

RM
million

233,493

161,453

42,400

9,036
8,702
4,411
3,277

196,427

128,473

13,319
13,224

11,526
9,669
7,449

429,920
37,065

120.9
189.8

839.5
67.5
55.7
79.2

822.2
17.3

2.1
6.9

% change

8.8

9.4

15.3

1.2
-7.2
6.7

-6.8

1.2

1.7

2.9
15.9

13.5
-2.2
4.5

5.3
68.3

2.5
7.3

3.2
-
-
-

3.1
6.9

-
-

% change

2.1

0.3

6.3

14.3
-0.8
7.9

58.4

6.3

8.1

3.7
11.2

9.4
1.5
2.8

4.0
-17.7

2.5
5.4

-0.3
-
-
-

-0.8
30.2

-
-

% change

20.7

17.4

28.6

22.4
10.4
64.9

158.9

18.2

17.5

10.7
9.6

18.4
35.4

5.6

19.5
36.3

4.0
5.0

-0.7
-
-
-

-0.6
-4.4

-
-
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APPROVED MANUFACTURING 
INVESTMENT
Total investment
Domestic investment
Foreign investment
Number of employment

Total investment by district
   Timur Laut
   Barat Daya
   Seberang Perai Utara
   Seberang Perai Tengah
   Seberang Perai Selatan
   Seberang Prai

Total investment by major
industry
Electronics & Electrical Products
Scientific & Measuring Equipment
Chemical & Chemical Products
Machinery & Equipment
Textiles & Textile Products
Transport Equipment
Fabricated Metal Products
Non-Metallic Mineral Products

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Number of household (‘000)
Median household income (RM)
   Timur Laut
   Barat Daya
   Seberang Perai Utara
   Seberang Perai Tengah
   Seberang Perai Selatan

Percentage of household (%)

   Timur Laut
   Barat Daya
   Seberang Perai Utara
   Seberang Perai Tengah
   Seberang Perai Selatan

RM
million

6,724.3
2,225.6
4,498.7
18,725

19.0
1,637.9

40.5
2,382.2

385.5
2,259.2

4,456.9
191.0
141.6
229.9

-
202.0

86.9
970.0

RM
million

4,293.9
1,237.0
3,056.9
10,816

9.7
2,205.9

28.4
1,195.4

507.5
347.1

1,735.5
983.3

52.9
194.3

30.0
646.2
160.8
117.1

RM
million

10,811.9
2,271.4
8,540.5
13,553

-
7,363.7

53.5
1,583.4
1,811.2

-

6,710.1
1,769.3

796.0
423.9
332.5
173.0
225.5

-

% change

-17.6
-27.0
-12.0

4.6

-
-
-
-
-
-

-7.3
-62.4

-6.1
-83.2

-
40.5

-67.2
3,191.4

% change

-36.1
-44.4
-32.0
-42.2

-49.1
34.7

-30.0
-49.8
31.7

-84.6

-61.1
414.9
-62.6
-15.5

-
219.9

85.1
-87.9

% change

151.8
83.6

179.4
25.3

-
233.8

88.7
32.5

256.9
-

286.6
79.9

1,404.4
118.2

1,008.7
-73.2
40.2

-

2015

2014

2014

2016

2016

2016

2017

Compounded annual 
growth rate (%)

413.3
4,702
4,979
5,148
4,259
4,508
4,390

T20

42.2
16.1
15.4
18.2

8.0

M40

38.6
12.0
15.4
24.1

9.9

B40

34.5
10.9
20.4
23.0
11.2

T20

45.9
14.8
13.2
19.6

6.6

M40

37.5
14.9
15.1
22.2
10.3

B40

31.9
10.8
20.1
24.7
12.7

430.7
5,409
5,964
5,844
4,753
5,172
4,872

2.1
7.0
9.0
6.3
5.5
6.9
5.2
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